KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

I T O

1058179

Form ACO-1

Juna 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
Ali blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 31783
Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.

Name:

APl No. 15 . _15-023-21305-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: 100 W STH ST STE 450 N2 NE NE SW sec. 282 twp. 4 s R _42_ [JEast[¥]west
Address 2: 2538 Feetfrom [] North/ m South Line of Section
City: TULSA State: 9K Zip: 74103 1234__ 2970 Feetfrom [¥] East / {_] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __G- M. Canaday Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
phone: (18 ) _587-6363 One Onw Wise [Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_33572 County:_Sheyenne
Name: ___YWW Drilling, LLC Lease Name: _oon wen #; 128
Wellsite Geologist: Lamy Nicholson Field Name:
Purchaser: Producing Formation: _None
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 3805 Kelly Bushing: 3610
New Well [ Re-Entry ] workover Total Depth: 5340 Piyg Back Total Depth:
O cil [ wsw O swo [ siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 305 Feet
[ Gas ¥1 paa (] ENHR [ sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [_] Yes INo
O oc J esw [ Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
] CM (Coat Bed Methans) If Alternate Il completion, cement circutated from:
[] cathodic [ Other (Core, Expl., atc.): feet depth to: w/ ox cmi.
i Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluld Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be coliected from the Reserve Pit)
iginat . Date: iginal Total :
Orlngna Comp. Date Ecj)ngma otal Depth Chloride content; _800 ppm Fluid volume: _150_0_ e bhbls
Deepenin Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD
pening  [] Re-pe O Dewatering method used: _ Evaporated
] Conv. to GSW
] Plug Back: Plug Back Tolal Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
| Commingled Permit #; Operator Name:
{Z] bual Completion Permit #:
. Lease Name; License #:
7] swo Permil #:
] ENHR Permit & Quarter Sec. Twp S. R. O East[ ] West
D GSW Permil #: County: Permit #:
02/11/2011 02/25/2011 02/25/2011
Spud Date or Data Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the stalements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

[} Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: _06/22/2011

D Confidential Rel Date:

IE Wireline Log Raceived

D Geologist Raport Raceived

(] wic Distribution

ALT [ [0 CJm Approved by: o™ patg; 06/23/2011




. s ‘O 0 0

1058179
Operator Name: _Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co. Lease Name: _Stroh wen #: _1-28

Sec._28 Twp.d s. R42 []East {#]wWest County: _Cheyenne

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval lested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole termperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Aftach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum |:] Sampla

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [l No Stone Corral 3381 +229
Cores Taken U ves No Topeka 4202 -592
Electric Log Run Yes [InNo 4430 820
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [|No LKCD "

(If no, Submit Copy) Morrow 5040 -1430
List All E. Logs Run: 5134 -1524
Triple Combo

CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

. Size Hole Size Casing Waight Setling Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set {In G0 Lbs. { Ft. Depth Cement Usad Additivas
Surface 12.25 B.625 23 306 Common 185 3% CC, 2% gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Cepth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
— Protect Casing
—_PlugBack TD -
— Plug Off Zone
Shats Per Foat PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Dapth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
[:I Yes |:| No
Date of First, Resumed Production, WD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift [:I Other (Expiain}
Estimated Production Qil Bhls. Gas Mef Water Bhbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Par 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
D Vented D Sald D Used on Lease D Open Hole D Perf. I:] Dually Comp. D Commingled
) {Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
{if ventad, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




ALLIED
@ALLIED onm  INVOICE

P X 31 Ri I.
Q BO ussel KS 67665 Invoice Number: 128197

Invoice Date:  Feb 11, 2011

Voice:  (785) 483-3887 Page: 1

Fax: (785) 483-5566

Mfd-Cotﬂnem Energy OperaHng Co.
100 West 5th St Suite 450
Tulsa, CK 74103

R i e TR

| MidCoEnOp | Stoh#128 | Stroh #1-28 |

b

185.00 | MAT Class A Common 15.45 2,858 25
3.00|MAT Ge! 20.80 62.40
5.00| MAT Chilorida 58,20 349.20
194.00 | SER Handling 2.40 465.60
100.00 [SER Mileage 194 ax @.10 per ek per mi 18.40 1,840.00
1.00|SER Surface 1,018.00 1,018.00
100,00 { SER Pump Truck M2eage 7.00 700.00
- -
co. # : !
LSE #
ACCT 8
APPROVED
{ BCP ACP doE
‘-‘_.':._'.?.L_. o
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Sublotal 7,393.46
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 27140
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amaunt 7,664.85
THEREAFTER. I ACCOUNT IS
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credt Applied o T
AP T PR UARE AT ) ATt LT a7 BR ALY




ALLIE™ CEMENTING O, LLC. 040997

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POlN'T

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 . DoH L= ey’
;JATEJ 4/‘ I/ SE\X TWP.V RANGEyA CALLED OUT ON LOCAT!GN ?BAR’!‘ JgleISH
) OUNT: STATE
teaseSTro N jweies /=28 |ocanons? FranciS 12e/ _,Ofl_f éhg)a:,q_e s

OLD O@Circle one) [/ A 1)

CONTRACTOR (o) 24/ Lri/fing #g 2. OQWNER: Sqme
TYPE OF JOB Seenr, e!
HOLESIZE [ % 306 ' CEMENT o
CASING SIZE - DEPTH 2 AMOUNT ORDERED: L%{_\.mo’ﬂ__
TUBING SIZE DEPTH - 3o A [ —
DRILL PIPE - DEPIH - _
TOOL DEFTH :
PRES. MAX MINIMUM___- COMMON_/ &5~ JJ'J @,Aim
MEAS. LINE , SHOE JOINT POZMIX
CEMENT LEFT INCSG. £.Y GEL g g%
PERFS., '~ . ' cm.ommz @
DISPLACEMENT (%, 50 A0L ASC: @
EQUIPMENT g
PUMP TRU ¢§' CEMENTER FRareer g
# A3 larere @
BULK TRUCK @
4 __DRIVER ;--.,’4"6 @
BULKHRUCK
B ‘ DRIVER : HANDLING f?_% w—d @ A5
“MILEAGE _/PESAF A7, L€ [
REMARKS: TOTAL:
" SERVICE
. — _ DEP’I‘H OF JOB :
AT Yidy ¢ircclese. PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ___ /T
EXTRA FOOTAGE
. MILEAGE /87 % /Les @zm_ M
A Y~ : MANIFOLD
Q o "@
) ' 3 3 - : @
CHARGE TO: con? 7+ ,,7" r f ‘ . 05
STREET TOTAL/ /AP 1€/
CITY STATE ZIP
- ' PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
, _ P @
To Allied Cementing Co, LLC. - - - R ~ @
You are hereby requested to rént cementing equtpment i — g -

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist gwneror . . — — - : —=
contractor to do work as is listed. The:- abovc ‘work was :

done to satisfaction and supervision of qwner agent or N TOTAL
contractor. T have read and understand.the "GENERAL T FN
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on:the réverse side,  SALESTAX (IfAay)—
, e TOTAL CHARGES P
PRINTED NAME ﬂQ — DISCOUNT P IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE !

i
Kms,
}
F
i




©ALLIED
©ALLIED eceveo INVOICE

POBOX 31 R ssell, K& 67665
! Invoke Number: 126347

MAR - 7 0m Invoice Date;  Feb 25, 2011

Voice:  (785) 483-3887 Page: 1
Fax:  (785) 483-5586

Mld-Cnntnent Energy Operahng Co,
100 West 5th St. Suite 450
Tulsa, OK 74103

RGOS Lo D IR P e LR ST o
_
R LU Lo SRR
86.00 | MAT Pozrmix 8.00
8.00 | MAT Gel 20.80
55.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.60
230,00 | SER Handling 2.40
100.00 | SER Mileage 230 sx @.10 per sk pes mi © 23.00 2,300.00
1.00|sErR Plug to Abandon 1,185.00 1,185.00
100.00 | SER Pump Truck Mieage 7.00 700.00
1.00|EQP 8.5/8 Dry Hole Plug 40.00 40.00
r,_- e r.rw‘
0.8
. i
LSE #
ACC: =
APPRGYED
BCP ACP | 10FE
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 7.824.30
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 849 42
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total invoice Amount 8,473.72
THEREAFTER. ¥ AGCOUNT IS o AN

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF _Payment/Credt Applied




=~ - ALLIEF CEMENTING C9O., LLC. 035571

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665
SEC. _ |TWP.,, [RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION
DA‘l‘Eﬂ@S ¥ a Y2

Li

pﬂro WELL # lr}-.? wcmor:e,fﬁ‘rm“a,ngﬂj Séi

OLD OR HEW/(Circle one) ALY -
CONTRACTOR U/ - QWNER _,;/zm{
TYPEQFIOB_F 7/~ .
HOLE SIZE 2 /F . D, ‘ CEMENT
CASING SIZEF > - DEPTH 2057 AMOUNT W
TUBING SIZE.__, . DEPTH 2yt : , _
DRILL PIPE_H/6— - DEPTH -
TOOL DEPTH -
PRES. MAX MINMOM . COMMON___/3.2. Yl g?ziﬁ%
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX o5 @ _ 22
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. : .GEL & @ — [86
PERFS. CHLORIDE @ -
DISPLACEMENT ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
o Flotoel sl 0282 7132
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER%__ g
# (J] HELPER £ @
BULK TRUCK
@
# 1'{1 DRIVER ,ﬁ - o -
BULE THUCK -
@
# DRIVER ; HANDLINGZ, @ Lﬁ%‘?‘
. MILEAGE : ' a_{%
REMARKS: TOTAL S22 —"
c\ g@- q 390 T * ' b 1
mé & 2520 ; SERVICE
3 STI' ' N :
0L 7] : DEPTH OF 1OB
i e * PUMPTRUCK CHARGE ____ V75 AR
2O~ fa By EXTRA FOOTAGE @ .
Y L " MILEAGE r/elo @ Y oD o
. I) - ﬂk‘m %CL o @ .
s o MANIFOLD"
/n.. Loa—" @ '
7 @

CHARGE mmﬂg@tz@&%
STREET ‘ . TOTAL

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

pm,@j solz ia/.,/

L=

)

v o7

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work 25 is listed. The above work was . . .
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL %-—
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CO l'l"IONS" ligted on the reverse side.

PeROD

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES ,
PRINTED NA ﬂﬁf cf DISCOUNT - _ F PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE




MID CONTINENT STROH #1-28
DST#1 39686-4040 FORAKER Formation: DST#1 3986-4040 FORAKER -

Stant Test Date: 2011/02/16 Pool: WILDCAT

Final Test Date: 2011/02/16 STROH #1 '28 Job Number: M102

2000 159.6
Temp = 138.43 '
p= 1860.02} p=1858.13
1600 / ’.—\j.,_____.;/‘ 133.0
e
/ p=1173.22
p=1144.24
1200 \ 106.4
N\
— (5
I =)
7 \ E
o — 7
2 800 | 798 3
@ -
! N t\
3 - \ a
(=] rd -
2 N \\/‘! -
\ | /
400 - 53.2
p=44.36 1
. L-D/‘T f/ p=213.94 .
p=136.35 | —l p=140.78 .

0.0

-400

4:.00 4:30 5:00 5:30 6:00 6:30 7:00 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00

201172116
30044 Time

C\Wsers\Roger Friedhy\Documents\aMIKEDST\STRH 1-28\STRH1-28DST N\STRH1-28DST 1.FKT 16-Feb-11 Ver




DIAMOND
TESTING

General Information

Company Name

MID CONTINENT Job Number

Pressure Survey Report

M102

Well Name STROH #1-28 Representative MIKE COCHRAN

Unique Well ID DST#1 3986-4040 FORAKER Well Operator MID CONTINENT

Surface Location SEC.28-45-42 W CHEYENNNE CO. KS. Report Date 2011/02/16

Field WILDCAT Prepared By MIKE COCHRAN

Well Type Vertical Qualified By JOHN RUNDEL
Test Unit NO. 1

Test Information

Test Type CONVENTIONAL

Formation DST#1 3986-4040 FORAKER

Test Purpose (AEUB) Initial Test

Start Test Date 2011/02/16 Start Test Time 04:22:00

Final Test Date 2011/02/16 Final Test Time 10:53:00
Well Fluid Type 01 Oil

Gauge Name 30044

Gauge Serial Number

Test Results

Remarks

RECOVERED:
527" MW 80% WTR, 20% MUD
5§27 TOTAL FLUID

CHLOR: 31,000 PPM

TOOL SAMPLE: 96% WTR, 4% MUD

validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 121986
C:\Usars\Roger Friediy\Documenis\sMIKEDST\STRH1-28\STRH1-28DST1\STRH1

S

-28DST1.FKY 1B-Feb1 1




company_MID CONTINENT

DIAMOND TESTING
P.O. Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET

FILE: STRH1-28DST1

Contractor WW RIG 2

TiME On: 0422

TiME oFr;_1093

Lease & Well No, STROH #1-28

Charge to_MID CONTINENT

Elevation, 3610 KB Formation FORAKER gfigetive Pay Ft. TicketNo___ M102
Date_ 2/16/11  Sec. 28 Twp. 4 5 Range 42w County __ CHEYENNE  grate  KANSAS
Test Approved By JOHN RUNDEL Diamond Representative MIKE COCHRAN
Formation Tast No. 1 Intervat Tested from 3986 1. 10 40404 votal Depth 4040 fy,
Packer Depth 3981y size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth NA+# size 6 34 in,
Packer Depth 3886 f. size 6 314 in. Packer depth NA# Siza 634 in,
Depth of Selective Zone Sel
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 3766 ¢, Recorder Number 30044 cap. 5,000p.s.1.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Qutside) 4037 ¢ Recorder Number, 13386 Cap. 3.875 P.5.1.
Below Straddle Recorder Depth NA ft. Recorder Number NA Cap. NA P.S.1
Mud Type CHEMICAL viscosity n Orill Coltar Length 1244, 1D 2 114 in,
Weight 8.8 Water Loss, 6.4 cc. Waeight Pipe Length 04 1p, 2 78 in
Chlorides 1000 p.pM.  Drit Pipe Length 38284 1D, 31 in
Jars:Make___ STERLING  Serial Number 1 Test Tool Length 344, ToolSize 3 1/2-F in
Did Well Flow? NO _ Reversed Ou NO Anchor Length 54 ft.  Size 4 12FH _ in
Main Hole Size___7_7/8 Tool Joint Size___4 42 XH in. é::ulffo: 3hoke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_5/8 i
Biow: 1st Open:-WSB, BOB 16 1/2 MIN (NO BB)

2nd Open:WSR, BOB 26 MIN (NO BB)
Recovered 527 ft_of MW 80% WTR, 20% MUD
Recovered 527 . of TOTALFLUID
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of RW:.16@ 66 DEG.
Recovered ft of PH: 7.5 Price Job
Recovered ft. of CHLOR: 31,000 PPM Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE: 96% WTR, 4% MUD Total

A M, AM.

Time Set Packer(s) 6:35 AM. P.M. Time Started Off Bottom 8:35 AM. P.M.  Maximum Temperature 138
Initial HyGrOStAtc PrESSUIB..............eeeoeeomeeeoereeeeeeemeeseesssssoseesoeseeesereseeseoeee {A) 1860 p.s ).
1nitial Flow Period............oooooeoeoeooeeeeeeeeenn. Minutes, 30 g 44ps).to(C) 136 p 5.,
Initial Closed IN PEROM. ...........ooveecoconesrosonn Minutes 30 oy 1173 ps..
Final FIOW PEROG.........o—ooroooorer oo MintES 30 g 141p.5 1 to (F) 214p5)
Final Closed In PEnod................c..ccouiinn ..... Minutes 30 (e 144 ps),
Final Hydrostatic Pressure...........c.cocecreeeernn ... (H}) 1858 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be kable for damages of

any kind o the property of personnel of tha one

for whom o test is made or 1or any loss suffared or sustained, directly or indiractly, through

the use of its equipment, Of its stalemend of opuwon Concermsng the result of any test. Tools lost or dpmaged in the hole shall bo paid for Bt cost by the party for whorn the tesl is made.




DIAMOND TESTING
P.O. Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET

FILE: STRH1-28DST2

Contractor WW RIG 2

TiIMEON: 1412

TIME OFF;_2048

Lease & Well No, STROH #1-28

Charge 1o_MID CONTINENT

Elevation 3610 KB Formation OREAD Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. M103
Date 21711 Sec. 28 Twp. 4 S Range 42w County__ CHEYENNE  giatg  HANSAS
Test Approved By JOHN RUNDEL Diamond Representative MIKE COCHRAN
Formation Test No. 2 Interval Tested from 4287 g, 1o 4332§. Total Depth 4332 ¢,
Packer Depth 42824 gizg 6 34 in. Packer depth NA# siza 634 in.
Packer Depth 4287 ¢ size 634 in, Packer depth NA# Size 6 34 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4267 ¢ Recorder Number 30044 cap. 5000pPs..
Bottorn Recorder Depth (Outside) 4329 ¢ Recorder Number 13386 Cap. 3,875 PSS
Below Straddle Recorder Depth NA ft. Recorder Number NA Cap. NAps..
Mud Type, CHEMICAL viscosity 59 Drill Coflar Length 124%. 1D, 2 14 in.
Weight 9.0 Water Loss 6.8 cc. Weight Pipe Length On 1D 278 in
Chlorides. 900 p.p M. Drill Pipe Length 4253 4. 1D 3 ini
Jars:Make___ STERLING _ Serial Number 1 Test Tool Length 344 ToolSze__ 3 W2HF__ in
Did Well Flow? NO Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 45 1. size 4 1/2-FH__ in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size___4 112 XH in, ﬁle:flégeEgrfé e Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_5/8 _in
Blow: 15! Open: WSB,BUILT TO 2" (NO BB)

2nd Open:WSB AFTER 8 MIN, THEN BUILT TO 1" (NO BB)
Recovered 130 1. or DM
Recovered 130 g of TOTAL FLUID
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered fi. of Price Job
Recovered fl. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE: DM W/ FEW SPOTSOFOIL,AND SOME GASSY BUBBLES Totat
Time Set Packer{s) 4:45 P.M. }F\'m Time Started Off Bottom 6:45 P.M. ;:: Maximum Temperature 131
nitia) HYArOSLANC PTOSSUR. .......oveeevteeomeeemeeeeeesssesssiessssessssssisnsrssonsnssenssens (A 2056 ps..
INitial FIOW PEIOM. ..o eeeseree s Minutes 30 @ 11ps.t0(C) 46 ps..
Initial CloSed I PERIOO...........oc.vosoesrseesrosene Minutes 30 o 1360 p g,
FInal FIOW PEROL. .....v..ovocercevescsenssersesssons e Minutes 0 @® 48p 5. to (F) 88ps..
Final CIosed 10 PEAOQ.....cc.cc.covoereersssrvesereee MiRLILES 30 (0 1348 ps..
Final Hydrostatic Pressure............coovvniieniniens .. {H) 2025 P.S.L

Diamond Teskng shall ol be kable for damages of any kind Lo the property o parsonnel of tha one

for whom o testis made of For any Ioss suffored or susiained. girectly of indirectly. through

the ute of ds equpmant. of its statemen or opnion CONceming 1w result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for 81 co=t by the party for whom the test is mada.




MID CONTINENT

DST#2 42874332 OREAD
Start Test Date: 2011/02/17
Final Test Date; 2011/02/17

2500

2000

1500

1000

30044 Prassure , psi(a)

500

-500

STROH #1-28

STROH #1-28

Formation: DST#2 4287-4332 OREAD -

Pool: WILDCAT

Job Number: M103

C:\Users\Roger Friadiy\Deskiop\STRH1-28 CORR\STRH1-28DSTASTRH1-28DST2.FKT 21-Fet-11 Ver

159.6
Temp = 131.23 I
p = 2056.28 &: 1330
.—-—v/—w
p = 1360,26 -

/ p=1348.78 | 106.4
] A L=
/ 2
=
n
-
3
i' 798 §
] [ 3
=
MJ _cno
K

3\
\\
-
53.2
p=10.96
26.6
p=45.50 | | p=48.08 | | p=s84s
0.0
15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 21:00
30044 Time




DIAMOND

T E ST I N G Pressure Survey Report

General Information

Company Name MID CONTINENT Job Number

Well Name STROH #1-28 Representative

Unique Well ID DST#2 4287-4332 OREAD Well Operator

Surface Location SEC.28-45-42 W CHEYENNNE CO. KS. Report Date

Field WILDCAT Prepared By

Well Type . Vertical Qualified By
Test Unit

Test Information

Test Type CONVENTIONAL

Formation DST#2 42874332 OREAD

Test Purpose (AEUB} Initial Test

Start Test Date 2011/02/17 Start Test Time

Final Test Date 2041/02117 Fina! Test Time
Well Fluid Type

Gauge Name 30044

Gauge Serial Number

Test Results

Remarks
RECOVERED:
130' DM
130" TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: DM W/ FEW SPOTS OF OIL,AND SOME GASSY BUBBLES

Validata™ Var 7.3.0.44 121986 1
C:\UsersiRoger Frisdiy\Desklop\STRH1-28 CORRISTRH1-2BDST2STRH1-28DST2.FKT 21-Feb-11

M103

MIKE COCHRAN
MID CONTINENT
2011702117

MIKE COCHRAN
JOHN RUNDEL
NO. 1

14:12:00
20:48:00
01 Oil




DIAMOND TESTING
P.O. Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET

FILE: STRH1-28DST3

Contractor WW RIG 2

Tive on; 0800

TIME OFF: 1413

Lease & Well Np. STROH #1-28

Charge to_MID CONTINENT

Elevation 3610 KB Formation L KC-"A" Etfective Pay Ft. Ticket No. m104
Date 211811 Sec. 28 Twp. 4 3 Range 42 W County CHEYENNE  gigte  KANSAS
Tes! Approved By LARRY NICHOLSON Diamond Representative MIKE COCHRAN
Formation Test Na. 3 Interval Tested from 4342 4 1o 4407 4 total Depth 4407 g,
Packer Depth 4337y size_ 634 in, Packer depth NAf. Size_ 6 34 in.
Packer Depth 4342 gize 6314 in, Packer depth NA# size 6 34 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4322¢, Recorder Number 30044 cap. 5,000 p.s..
Bottom Recorder Depth {Outside) 4404 Recorder Number 13386 cap. 3875 pg.
Below Straddle Recorder Deplh NA 1. Recorder Number NA Cap. NAps,.
Mud Type CHEMICAL  viscosity 51 Drill Collar Length 124¢, 1D, 2.1/4 in,
Weight 9.1 Water Loss 6.8 cc. Weight Pipe Length Of 1. 2 7/8 (1]
Chiorides 900ppPM.  Drill Pipe Length 4184w 1. 312 ini
Jars: Make___ STERLING  Serial Number 1 Test Tool Length 34 1. Tool Size ___3 V2-IF i
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 65 ¢ size 4 12-FH _ in
Main Hole Size__ 7 718 Tool Joint Size___4 112 XH in, ?:‘:';'a%g hoke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_58 _in
Biow: 15t Open:WSB, BUILT TO 3/4" IN 1 MIN, THEN DIMMINISHED UNTIL DEAD @ 11 MIN (NO BB)

2nd Open:NO BLOW (NO BB)
Recovered 5 ft, of OM
Recovered St of TOTAL FLUID
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE: DM W/ LIGHT OIL SPOTS Total

AM. AM,

Time Set Packer(s) 10:00 A.M. P.M. Time Started Off Bottom 12:00 P.M. P.M.  Maximum Temperature 132
INItial HYAFOSIAUE PIESSURE. .........ce.oesvcsrnsssesscessssssesssssssssssesssssssnsssssnssssens (A) 2091 ps.1.
INt1a] FIOW PEAOD..... oo Minutes 30 @ 23ps.1.10(C) 26ps..
Initial C10Sd In PEMOO...........oocerreerercen: MinUtES 30 o 365 ps..
Final FIOW PEAOG.....o.c.ooeoveesssrsosensss Minutes B @ 26p.5.. 10 (F) 27ps.,
Final Closed In PERod.............c..coomivisrisressss Minutes 30 (g 308 p.s.1.
Final Hydrostatic PrESSUPE. ..............oc.oovveoovevesesncsanessncssssessosensssseemsesressesseicsee {H) 2089p g

Diamond Testing shall nod be kable lor damages of any kind 10 the property of personnet of the one for whom g tesl is made or for any loas suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the U3 Of its oquipMant, or its statement or opinion concamunyg the result of any tesl. Tools tost or camaged in the hole shall be paid for bt cost by tha party for whom the tesl is mado




DIAMOND
TESTING

General Information

Company Name MID CONTINENT
Well Name STROH #1-28
Unigque Well ID DST#3 4342-4407 LKC-"A"
Surface Location SEC.28-45-42 W CHEYENNNE CO. KS.
Field WILDCAT
Well Type Vertical

Test Information

Test Type CONVENTIONAL
Formation DST#3 43424407 LKC-"A™
Test Purpose (AEUB) Initial Test
Start Test Date 2011/02/118
Final Test Date 2011/02/18
Gauge Name 30044

Gauge Serial Number

Test Results

Remarks
RECOVERED:
5' DM
5' TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: DM W/ LIGHT OIL SPOTS

S validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 121986
C:Wsers\Roger Friediy\Deskiop\STRH1-28 CORR\STRH1-28DSTHSTRH1-2BDSTAFKT 21-Fab-11

Pressure Survey Report

Job Number
Representative
Well Qperator
Report Date
Prepared By
Qualified By
Test Unit

Start Test Time
Final Test Time
Well Fluid Type

1

Mi104

MIKE COCHRAN
MID CONTINENT
2011702118

MIKE COCHRAN
LARRY NICHOLSON
NO. 1

08:00:00
14:13:00
01 Oil




STROH #1-28

MID CONTINENT
DST#3 43424407 LKC-"A" Formation: DST#3 4342-4407 LKC-"A" -
Starl Test Date: 2011/02/18 Pool: WILDCAT
Final Test Date: 2011/02/18 STROH #1 28 Job Number: M104
2500 159.6
l Temp = 131.50
2000 p = 2090.95 p= 2089.08 | 133.0
Jl’
1500 /‘// 106.4
I
. / .
= 4
a ,I =
th 1
5 3
% 1000 /} ‘ 79.8 %
o I+
3 ] ‘ °
8 / ' e
(3] ‘ M
H p = 365.08 \
\ \
p=2295
0 = 26.6
|
p=25.78 p = 28.05 I p=27.08
-500 0.0
8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30
201172118

30044 Time

CAlsers\Roger Friedhy\Desktop\STRM 1-28 CORR\STRM1-28DSTASTRH1-28DSTAFKT 21-Fab-11 Ver




DIAMOND TESTING
P.QO.Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET

FILE: STRH1-28DST4

Lease & Well No, STROH #1-28

Contractor WW RIG 2

TIME ON:

1005

TiME OFF:_1855

Charge 1o_MID CONTINENT

Elevation 3610 KB Formation L KC-"H" eiective Pay Ft. Ticket No. M105
Date___ 2/19/11___ Sec. 28 Twp. 4'S Range 42w County__ CHEYENNE  gtate_ KANSAS
Tes{ Approved By LARRY NICHOLSON Diamond Represantative MIKE COCHRAN
Formation Tas! No. 4 Interval Tested from 4505 f_ 1o 4580 Total Depth 4580 ¢
Packer Depth 45004 gize___ 634 in, Packer depth NAf Size_ 634 in.
Packer Depth 4505 ¢t size__ 6 314 in, Packer depth NAt size_ 6 34 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set
Top Recorder Deplh (Inside) 44854 Recorder Number 30044 cap. 5,000p.5.1
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4577 . Recorder Number 13386 Cap. 3.875 p g,
Below Straddle Recorder Depth NA . Recorder Number NA cap, NAps,,
Mud Type CHEMICAL viscasity 52 Drill Collar Length 124#. 1D, 2 114 in,
Weight 9.3 Water Loss cc. Weight Pipe Length O0n 1D 278 in
Chlorides PPM.  Dril Pipe Length 4347¢. 10 312 ini
Jars: Make___ STERLING __ serial Number, 1 Test Tool Length M ToolSize_ 3 W-HAF iy
Did Well Fiow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length S size 4 12-FH _ in
Main Hole Size___7_7/8 Tool doin size__4 112 XH in. Stans dnoke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_5/8 _in
piow: 15t OpenWSB, BUILT TO 1/4" IN 12 MIN, THRN DIMINISHED TO AWSB (NO BB)

2nd Open:yWWSB AFTER 10 MIN, THEN VERY SLOWLY BUILT TO 1/4" (NO BB)
Recovered 130 f, of DM 100% DRLG MUD
Recovered 130 4 of TOTALFLUID
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job
Recovered fi. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE: DM W/ VERY LIGHT OIL SPOTTED SHEEN, W/ VERY LITTLE BLACK Totat
Time Set Packer{s) 12:30 P.M. Qm Time Started Off Bottom 4:45P.M. lﬁh': Maximum Temperature 136
Initial Hydrostatic Pressure.... ... nssisssssssserssserssensisseesee (04 2176 ps..
INitia) FIOW PEAO. ........conconrerevcorsesroseessennenes MinULES, 30\ 7ps.ito0(C) 20 ps..
Initial Closed In Period................oocvvvareecennneeen, Minutes 75 (D) 1442 P.S.L
Final FIOW PEROG........ooooovovoovvoovooeeooooerooennnn. MinutES, 60 g 22p s to (F) 45p5).
Final Closed In PEod..........oroeeeeereeeeeeeo. Minutes 90 (@ 1394 p s,
Fingl HydroStatic PreSSure. ... ieiiiiesriiniesesseriassesesssonesornssssesossscns {H) 2152 PS.I

Diamond Testing shall ol be habie for damages of any kind 10 the property or personnal of the one 1or whom a test is made of lor any I03s suffered O sustained, directly or indirectly. through
the yse of itt equipment, OF its Statemeant Or opinion Concamng the resull of any test. Tools tost or damaged in the hole shal be paid for a1 cost by the pirty for whom the test s made.




DIAMOND
TESTING

General Information

Company Name MID CONTINENT
Well Name STROH #1-28
Unique Well ID DST#4 45054580 LKC-"H"
Surface Location SEC.28-45-42 W CHEYENNNE CC. KS.
Field WILDCAT
Waell Type Vertical
Test Information
Test Type CONVENTIONAL
Formation DST#4 4505-4580 LKC-"H"
Test Purpose (AEUDB) Initial Test
Start Test Date 2011/02/19
Final Test Date 2011/02/19
Gauge Name 30044

Gauge Serial Number

Test Results

Remarks
RECOVERED:
130' DM
130" TOTAL FLUID

Pressure Survey Report

Job Number M105
Representative MIKE COCHRAN
Well Operator MID CONTINENT
Report Date 2011/02/19
Prepared By MIKE COCHRAN
Quatlified By LARRY NICHOLSON
Test Unit NO. 1
Start Test Time 10:05:00
Final Test Time 18:55:00
Well Fluid Type 01 Oil

TOOL SAMPLE: DM WIVERY LIGHT QOIL SPOTTED SHEEN W/ VERY LITTLE BLACK

Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 121986
Cr\WUsars\Rogar Friediy\Deskiop\STRH1-28 CORR\STRH1-28DSTASTRM1-28DST4.FKT 21-Feb-11
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MID CONTINENT
DST#4 4505-4580 LKC-"H"
Start Test Date: 2011/02/19
Final Test Date: 2011/02/19

2500

2000

1500

1000

30044 Pressure , psi(a)

500

-500

STROH #1-28

STROH #1-28

Formation: DST#4 4505-4580 LKC-"H"

Pool: WILDCAT

Job Number: M105

169.8
- Tomp = 136.37
p=2175.53 P | p=2151.80
& 141.5
p=1442.27

/ 113.2
i L]
! 3
f 'S
/ —
/" \__| E
i 849 B
/ ! 3
f g
! ]
,f 4

//\' \ 56.6

p=656 |
f 28.3
| p = 20.01 i p= 2245 I p=4539
0.0
10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00
201172119
30044 Time

CWsers\Roger Friedy\DesitopASTRH1-28 CORRSTRH1-2BDSTASTRH1-2BD5T4 FIKT 21-Feb-11 Ver




DIAMOND TESTING
P.O. Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET

FILE: STRH1-28DST5

Contractor WW RIG 2

TiMe on: 0541

TiME OFF;_1437

Lease & Well No. STROH #1-28

Charge to_MID CONTINENT

Elevation 3610 KB Formation LKC "J" Eftective Pay Ft. Ticket No, M106
Date_ 2/20/11  Sec. 28 Twp. 4 S Range 42w County _ CHEYENNE  giate  KANSAS
Tesl Approved By LARRY NICHOLSON Diamond Representative MIKE COCHRAN
Fommation Test No. 5 Interval Tested from 4556 1. 10 4632 Total Depth 4632 ¢t
Packer Depth 4551 ft. Size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth NAf size 6 34 in.
Packer Depth 4556 . size__ B34 in. Packer depth NAf Size 6 34 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Sel
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4536 ¢, Recorder Number 30044 cap, 5,000p 5.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 46291 Recorder Number 13386 cap. 3875 ps.
Below Straddle Recorder Depth NA ft. Recorder Number NA Cap. NAps..
Mud Type CHEMICAL _ viscosity 61 Drill Collar Length 124 1D. 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9.2 Water Loss 6.4 cc. Weight Pipe Lenglh 0 fi. LD, 278
Chiorides 800p.PM.  Drill Pipe Length 43984 1. 3 172 i
Jars: Make__ STERLING  Serial Number 1 Test Tool Length A ToolSize_ 3 V2IF__ i
Did Wetl Flow? NO  ReversedOut NO Anchor Length 76 & Size 4 12-FH
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Too! Joint Size___ 4 12 XH in, é?.::"fa%géhoke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_5/8__inr
Blow: 15t Open WSB, BUILT TO 3" (NO BB)

2nd Open:WSB AFTER 1 1/2 MIN, THEN BUILT TO 4" (NO BB)
Recovered 2" 11, of FREE OIL
Recovered 136 g of GOSM 1% GAS, 2% CIL, 97% MUD
Recovered 124 ¢ o GOSM 1% GAS, 3% OIL, 96% MUD
Recovered 260 4 o TOTAL FLUID
Recovered fl. of Price Job
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE: 3% OIL, 97% MUD Total

: AM. AM.

Time Set Packers)____ SO0 A-M. Py fime swarted Off Bottom___ 1215 P.M. oy’ Maximum Temperature 135
INItia) HYArOSIABE PRESSUIB........vecovvomeoevroisessassesesseessemsssssssasemmeesseeseoe A 2176 ps.).
INtial FIOW PRAOD...... oo oeseesreeere Minutes 30 @ 10ps1.to(C) 70ps..
Initial CIoSEd 1N PERO..........oovsveererreoreers MiRUILES S o 1452p g,
Final FIOW PO .......ccoeosevsoeoesosssos Minutes 80 (g 74p.S). to(F) 124p5..
Final Closed In Penod..........ocoovvivnmvrcviinnns Minutes 90 {G) 1395 p s,
Final Hydrostatic PreSSure...............occoeieeeriieeirevinneseseevvnecenvseeecvnceneeeennrnsenns (H) 2165p g,

Diamond Tasting shalt not be hable kor damages of any kind to the property

parsonnel of the ona for wham a lest is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly of indirecdy, through

the use of its equpment, or its StalmMment or ppinion conceming the resull of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be pald for atcost by the party tor whom the tesl is made.




DIAMOND
TESTING

General Information

Company Name MID CONTINENT Job Number

Pressure Survey Report

M106
Well Name STROH #1-28 Representative MIKE COCHRAN
Unique Well ID DST#5 4556-4632 LKC-"J" Well Operator MID CONTINENT
Surface Location SEC.28-45-42 W CHEYENNNE CO. KS. Report Date 2011/02/20
Field WILDCAT Prepared By MIKE COCHRAN
Well Type Vertical Qualified By LARRY NICHOLSON
Test Unit Ne.1
Test Information
Test Type CONVENTIONAL
Formation DST#5 4556-4632 LKC-"J"
Test Purpose (AEUB) Initial Test
Start Test Date 2011/02/20 Start Test Time 05:41:00
Final Test Date 2011/02/20 Final Test Time 14:37:00
Well Fluid Type 01 Qil
Gauge Name 30044

Gauge Serial Number

Test Results

Remarks
RECOVERED:
2" FREE OIL
126" GOSM 1% GAS, 2% OIL, 97% MUD
124" GOSM 1% GAS, 3% OIL, 96% MUD
260' TOTAL FLUID

TOOLSAMPLE: 3% OIL, 97% MUD

Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 121886
C:\Users\Roger Friediy\Deskiop\STRH1-28 CORR\STRH1-2BDSTS\STRH1-28DSTS.FKT 21-Fab-11

1




MID CONTINENT
DST#5 4556-4632 LKC-"J"

STROH #1-28
Formation: DST#5 4556-4632 LKC-"J"

Start Test Date: 2011/02/20 Pool: WILDCAT
Final Test Date: 2011/02/20 STROH #1 28
2400 159.6
Temp = 135.15
p=2176.29 p = 2165.07
2000 136.8
/_/\—._____.,—-—-4
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CAllsers\Roger Friediy\Deskiop\STRH1-28 CORRISTRH 1-2BDSTS\STRH1-28DSTS.FKT 21-Fob-11 Ver

30044 Time
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Conservation Division .
Finney State Office Building al I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Wiard Loyd, Commissioner
Themas E. Wright, Commissioner

June 22, 2011

G. M. Canaday

Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.
100 W 5TH ST STE 450

TULSA, OK 74103-4254

Re: ACO1
APl 15-023-21305-00-00
Stroh 1-28

SW/4 Sec.28-045-42W
Cheyenne County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
G. M. Canaday




Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Markel, Rm, 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 67202.3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

June 23, 2011

G. M. Canaday

Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.
100 W 5TH ST STE 450

TULSA, OK 74103-4254

Re:ACO-1
API 15-023-21305-00-00
Stroh 1-28
SW/4 Sec.28-04S5-42W
Cheyenne County, Kansas

Dear G. M. Canaday:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that requlation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 02/11/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on June
22, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




